NO. 44645-6-II

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,

DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

ALEJANDRO BUSTOS-OCHOA,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

John A. Hays, No. 16654 Attorney for Appellant

1402 Broadway Suite 103 Longview, WA 98632 (360) 423-3084

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

:

A.	TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii
B.	ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR
	1. Assignment of Error 1
	2. Issue Pertaining to Assignment of Error
C.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE
	1. Factual History
	2. Procedural History
D.	ARGUMENT
	THE TRIAL COURT VIOLATED THE DEFENDANT'S RIGHT TO DUE PROCESS UNDER WASHINGTON CONSTITUTION, ARTICLE 1, § 3, AND UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT, WHEN IT ENTERED JUDGEMENT AGAINST HIM FOR A CRIME UNSUPPORTED BY SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE
E.	CONCLUSION
F.	APPENDIX
	1. Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 3 16
	2. United States Constitution, Fourteenth Amendment

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Federal Cases

<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970)
Jackson v. Virginia, 443 U.S. 307, 99 S.Ct. 2781, 61 L.Ed.2d 560 (1979)9

State Cases

State v. Baeza, 100 Wn.2d 487, 670 P.2d 646 (1983)
State v. Johnson, 12 Wn.App. 40, 527 P.2d 1324 (1974)9
State v. Mace, 97 Wn.2d 840, 650 P.2d 217 (1982)9, 10
State v. Moore, 7 Wn.App. 1, 499 P.2d 16 (1972) 8
State v. Taplin, 9 Wn.App. 545, 513 P.2d 549 (1973)9

Constitutional Provisions

Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 3	3
United States Constitution, Fourteenth Amendment	3
